All-India Institute of Medical Sciences

Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-29

(RESEARCH SECTION)

Ref. No. 58/Prop/NDDTC/PD/18-19/RS

Dated: 29.03.2019

Subject: Procurement of Transcranial Direct current stimulation (TDCS) Model

HOC kit accessory on *proprietary basis* - Inviting comments thereon.

The request has been received from Dr.Prabhoo Dayal, Assistant Professor, AIIMS

to purchase the subject item from M/s.Hospimedica International Ltd.(Mfg.M/s.Magstim

Company Limited) on proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by M/s.Hospimedica

International Ltd.(Mfg.M/s.Magstim Company Limited) and Performa Invoice and

Departmental PAC certifications are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit

objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the

equipment/item within issue of 15 days giving reference No. 58/Prop/NDDTC/PD/18-

19/RS. The comments should be received by office of Stores Officer (RS), Research

Section at AIIMS on or before 13/04/2019 upto 12:00 p.m., failing which it will be

presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on

merits.

STORES OFFICER (RS)

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

1. PAC Certificate enclosed.

2. Performa Invoice

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI- 110029

PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

1. Item/Type/Model No. required Transcra
Along with specification. (+DCS) Model

Transcranial Direct Current Stimulation

Is the tem a spare part attachment
 Or accessory for and existing equipment,

(tocs) Model that Kit accessory.

The requested Hears are accessory for
the said instrument.

Name of the manufacture / supplier of the item
 Proposed by the indenter.

MagStien CUK)

5. Is there any other item with similar /equivalent
Specification available in the market to meet the
Job requirement envisaged. If the answer is yes
Why the same cannot be procured. Demanding office
Bring out comparative functional advantages? cost
Effective ness of the recommended item from these offered
by other.

Yes (Manufacturer's Authorisation certificate provided by firm)

to other accessory available in market is compatible with

What were the efforts made to locate alternatives Source of supply or use other substitutes.

Undertaking from the Manufactors and gathered informating through the internet. the internet. The firm is the sole manufacturer

 Why open/ limited tender can't be resorted to, Locating alternative sources. Are they propriety items certifying that the rates Are reasonable or not.

9. Any other justification for procuring item from single

Role Justification certificate
Provided by the firm.
The accessories manufacturer in
original equipment manufacturer in
thay in the care only compatible
took the Systems.

WedINTERSIONED.

Signature of indenter (Demanding Officer)

I certify that the item at Sr., no. I above is required to be procured on strigle tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known the specified brand proposed was advantages in meeting our functional requirement and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve no useful purpose in this particular case.

(Strike out whichever is not applicable)

HOSPIMEDICA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

LEELAWANTI HOUSE, 58/10, Ashok Nagar, New Delhi-110 0. Phone: 25146164, 25146165 Fax: 011-25492977/25130164 a wait mad the hand made has the week has investigated com-

Our Ref No: HUNEURO SERVICE/2018-19/R/7862

Date: 12/02/2019

Or, Prabhu Dayal
National Drug Dependence Treatment Centre (NDDTC)
Sector-19, Kamla Nehru Nagar
C.G.O. Complex,
Ghaziabad(U.P.)

Subject: Your Requirement of Accessories and Consumable for HDC Kit

This has reference to the subject matter.

Please find enclosed herewith our Proforma Invoice of Accessories and Consumable for HDC Kt Manufactured by our foreign Principal Mrs. Magistin Company Ltd., UK. You are requested in TSEPDFW BIT Sensing and Test of by Splur confirmed order to enable us to supply the items at the

Very truly yours For HOSPIMEDICA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

ASHWANI RAO Manager-Sales Neurology Product Division Encl.: 1. QUOTATION

Excellence in Medical Engineering
CUSTOMER SUPPORT CENTER: A HMEDDABO, BANGALORE, CHANDIGARH, CHENNAI, HYDERABAD,
INDOSE, KOCHI, KOKATA, LUCKNOW, MUMBAL PUNE

HOSPIMEDICA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

LEELAWANTI HOUSE, 50/10. Ashok Nagur, New Delhi-110 018
Phase: 25146164, 25146165 Fax: 011-2549/2977/25130164
email: multibolistication in Vietne Law, p. 1004297/25130164

Customer Name & Address
Dr. Prabhu Dayel
National Drug Dependence Treatment Centre (NDDTC)
Sector-19, Kamla Nehru Magar
C.G.O. Complex,
Department (P.)

Principal Name & Address
THE MAGSTIM COMPANY LIMITED
Spring Gardens
Whitland
Carmarthenshire
Wales, U.K.
BA34 6HR

84,253.0 GST @ 12.0% TOTAL F.O.R. HOSPITAL PRICE Less Rounded Off @ 12.00% (*)_ 94,363.3

s Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Three Only)

Excellence in Medical Engineering
CUSTOMER SUPPORT CENTER: AMMEDIABAD, BANGALORIE, CHANDIGARH, CHENNAI, HYDERABAD,
BNDORE, KOCHI, KOLIATA, LUCKNOW, MUMIRAI, PINNE



Dated: 14th March, 2019

PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the Transcranial Direct Current Stimulation (tDCS) Model HDC Kit with Spare, Accessories & Consumables is a proprietary Product of M/s Magstim Company Ltd., UK,

No other manufacturer till date can supply similar product specification for your requirement

For and on behalf of M/s Magstim Company Limited, UK

Name: John Scandone Designation: Sales Manager

magstim

magstim

MANUFACTURER'S AUTHORISATION